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DAYS OF EMPLOYMENT UNDER MGNREGS

4049. SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide 150 days of employment in place of 100 days under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in flood affected areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the funds released to various States under MGNREGS during the last one year and the current year, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): State/ UTs-wise central fund released under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last financial year and the current financial (as on 04.08.2017) year is given at Annexure.

****


Annexure referred in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No. 4049 dated 10.08.2017

(Rs. In crore)

*as on 04.08.2017

S.
No States Central fund released

2016-17 2017-18*
1 Andhra Pradesh 3940.21 3285.15
2 Arunachal Pradesh 156.76 168.10
3 Assam 1254.60 706.31
4 Bihar 1667.41 1807.18
5 Chhattisgarh 2231.94 1725.75
6 Gujarat 643.24 474.09
7 Haryana 287.71 123.87
8 Himachal Pradesh 388.61 311.18
9 Jammu and Kashmir 804.09 583.46

10 Jharkhand 1679.14 710.01
11 Karnataka 2258.65 1674.88
12 Kerala 1582.49 1008.76
13 Madhya Pradesh 3448.92 1835.02
14 Maharashtra 1657.09 1135.39
15 Manipur 343.70 98.93
16 Meghalaya 860.69 384.76
17 Mizoram 144.51 166.69
18 Nagaland 501.53 749.42
19 Odisha 1895.27 1173.61
20 Punjab 490.73 306.09
21 Rajasthan 4818.17 2948.81
22 Sikkim 132.63 74.72
23 Tamil Nadu 4552.78 3820.24
24 Telangana 1806.85 1603.78
25 Tripura 1016.29 123.83
26 Uttar Pradesh 3915.85 1789.26
27 Uttarakhand 514.35 410.99
28 West Bengal 5377.23 2912.35
29 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 8.01 4.70
30 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.26
31 Puducherry 3.47 5.61
32 Goa 4.26 0.47

Total 48387.16 32123.68

